FORM PTO-1618A

OMB 0651-0027

10-150)

10-26-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101887325 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Conveyance Type		
[X] New			
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[] Assignment		
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Security Agreement [X] Merger	l J	Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[] Change of Name		07 29 01
	[] Other		
Conveying Party Name Nabisco Brands Company	[] Mark if additional nam		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Formerly			
[] Individual [] General Partnership []		-] Cor	poration [] Association
[] Other			
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	etion Delevere		
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional name	es of rec	eiving parties attached.
Nome Vest Foods Holdings Inc			
Name Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.			TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Bus 4) Three Labor Dubes			
Address (line 2)	and the second s		
Address (line 2)Address (line 3)_Northfield	Illinois	[]	60093
Address (line 2)	Illinois State [] Limited Partnership	[]	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate
Address (line 2)	Illinois State [] Limited Partnership tion <u>Delaware</u>	[]	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate
Address (line 2)	Illinois State [] Limited Partnership	[]	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0007	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 4)	1944 - 194	went	
Correspondent Name and	Address		
	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number <u>312-5</u>	77-7000
Name <u>Joseph T.</u>	Nabor		
Address (line 1) Fitch, Eve	n, Tabin & Flannery	A second	
Address (line 2) <u>120 Sout</u>	h LaSalle Street, Suite 1600		
Address (line 4) <u>Chicago,</u>	Illinois 60603		
	al number of pages of the atta	ached conveyance docui	ment # #
morating unity	attuorinionts.		#
Trademark Application No Enter either the Trademark Applica	umber(s) or Registration Nu ntion Number or the Registration Number (Imber(s) [] Mark if a DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	ndditional numbers attached. or the same property).
Trademark A	pplication Number(s)	Regis	stration Number(s)
75/325278 75/82098	5		
75/575933 75/90500	1		
75/757878 78/01230	8		
Number of Properties			_
	Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# <u>6</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>165.00</u>
Method of Payment: (Enter for payment by depor	Enclosed [] De sit account or if additional fees can be o	posit Account [X] charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Nu	umber:	#06-1135
	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes [X] No []

Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Joseph T. Nabor

Name of Person Signing

10/10/01

Date Signed

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"NABISCO MUSIC PUBLISHERS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"NABISCO MUSIC VENTURES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3123106 8100M

010375837

AUTHENTICATION: 1275085

DATE: 08-02-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 07/27/2001 010367838 - 3123106

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY, NABISCO MUSIC VENTURES, INC. AND NABISCO MUSIC PUBLISHERS, INC.

INTO

KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:

- (a) Nabisco Brands Company, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (b) Nabisco Music Ventures, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware:
- (c) Nabisco Music Publishers, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (d) Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger of Nabisco Brands Company, Nabisco Music Ventures, Inc., and Nabisco Music Publishers, Inc. with and into Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.

CHIDOCS/30022114.v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0483

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Daylight Time) on July 29, 2001.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Dated: <u>July 27</u>, 2001

KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.

By: _/s/ Robert L. Herst
Name: _ Robert L. Herst
Title: _ Vice President

2

RECORDED: 10/15/2001